year in which the tender is made, it will be sufficient if particulars regarding the previous occasion on which the said 
certificate was produced are given. All tenders received without a certificate as aforementioned will be summarily 
rejected.  

4. Each tenders must pay an Earnest money deposit of Rs.28,000/- (Rupees Twenty Eight Thousand Only) 

including the basic rate and Goods and Service Tax (GST) amount into the branch of State Bank of India or in the 
Government Treasury of Sub-Treasury within the jurisdiction of the Superintending Engineer / Executive Engineer 
concerned to the credit or revenue deposits on behalf of the Executive Engineer P.W.D., Buildings (C&M) Division,

[...]

Column 3 ) is for entering     description in words such as numbers, 

cubic feet, lb, etc., 

Sl. No Qty Description TNBP No. Rate in fig & in words Unit Amount 

1
118 M3

(One Hundred and Eighteen 
Cubic Metre)

Earth work excavation for foundation (for narrow excavation) in all soils and
sub-soils and to full depth as may be directed except in rock requiring
blasting inclusive of shoring shuttering, bailing out water wherever
necessary and depositing the surplus earth within the compound in places

[...]

stone jelly) using 40 mm gauge hard broken granite stone jelly for
foundation including dewatering wherever necessary and laid in layers of
not more than 15 cm thick well rammed, consolidated and curing etc.
complete complying with standard specification 

Rs.4331.30
 (Rupees Four Thousand Three 

Hundred and Thirty One Paise Thirty  
Only) 

1M3
(one 
cubic 
metre)

35083.53

3
17.50 M3

(Seventeen Point  Five Zero 
Cubic Metre)

Supplying and filling in foundation, basement, etc with crushed stone sand
(Commercialy called M.Sand) in layers of not more than 15 cm thick well
watered, rammed and consolidated etc. complete complying with standard
specification and as directed by the departmental officers.

Rs.1441.32 
(Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred 
and Forty One Paise Thirty Two Only) 

1M3
(one 
cubic 
metre)

25223.10

4
54 M3

(Fifty Four Cubic Metre)

Supplying and filling in foundation and basement and trenches with
CONVEYED GRAVEL with a lead of 5KM in layers of not more than 15cm
thick, well watered,rammed and consolidated complying with standard
specification 

Rs.307.20
 (Rupees Three Hundred and Seven 

Paise Twenty  Only) 

1M3
(one 
cubic 
metre)

16588.80

5
29 M3

(Twenty Nine Cubic Metre)

Refilling with excavated earth other than M.Sand with an initial head load of
100 mts. and depositing the earth as shown by the departmental officers in
layers of not more than 15 cm thick well rammed, watered and consolidated

[...]

class designation not less than 35 kg/sq.cm an average
compressive strength in cement mortar 1:6 one cement and six M.Sand -
including neat finishing ,curing etc.,complete complying with standard
specification.

a.
24 M3

(Twenty Four Cubic Metre)
 For Foundation and Basement.

Rs.6512.70
(Rupees Six Thousand Five Hundred 

and Twelve Paise Seventy  Only) 

1M3
(one 
cubic 
metre)

156304.80

b.
33.70 M2

(Thirty Three Point  Seven Zero 
Square Metre)

For Superstructure in Ground floor
Rs.6584.10

(Rupees Six Thousand Five Hundred 
and Eighty Four Paise Ten Only) 

1M2
(One 

square 
metre)

221884.17

7
27.50 M2

(Twenty Seven Point  Five Zero 
Square Metre)

Damp proof course with Cement Mortar 1:4 (One Cement and Four
M.Sand) 12mm thick mixed with best approved quality water proofing
compound conforming to Indian Standard specification as specified by the
departmental officers at 2% by weight of cement used and finishing, curing
etc. complete complying with standard specification.

Rs.237.75
 (Rupees Two Hundred and Thirty 
Seven Paise Seventy Five Only) 

1M2
(One 

square 
metre)

6538.13

8
53.60 M2

(Fifty Three Point  Six Zero 
Square Metre)

Supplying and erecting steel centering including necessary supports for
plane surfaces for Reinforced Cement Concrete works such as column